

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/034
Date request received:	14/02/2015
Date request responded to:	16/03/2015
Category:	Corporate
Tags:	Eligibility, selection criteria, general condition G8, HSC Act

Request Detail:

Copies of the eligibility and selection criteria of your NHS foundation trust referred to in General Condition G8 (Monitor's 2013 publication

provide me with copies of the eligibility and selection criteria of your NHS foundation trust referred to in General Condition G8 (Monitor's 2013 publication, 'The new NHS provider licence'), and in accordance with Section 103 (1) and (2) of the HSC Act 2012).

I would also be grateful if you could provide me with any information as to how these criteria have been set and applied and where they are published.

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is attached as individual word documents for each of our Networks

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.

Review Detail:

are there patient eligibility criteria based on geographical restrictions and if so:

1. How is the catchment area defined?
2. How to determine who is eligible by CCG?
3. If someone is within the catchment area but is not under a CCG who has a contract with the trust, are they still eligible for car

Further Response Detail:

1. How is the catchment area defined? **By GP practice, GP practices sit within a CCG, so this is not the decision of the Trust but the CCGs**
2. How to determine who is eligible by CCG? – **This needs to be directed to the CCGs for clarification.**

3. If someone is within the catchment area but is not under a CCG who has a contract with the trust, are they still eligible for car – **If a person comes in from a CCG that is not one of the 8 local CCGs or one of the Trust associates then the Trust would treat and bill as a non-contracted activity.**